to meet the demands made upon the Department in that Borough. 

I therefore request your Honorable Board to authorize, pursuant to subdivision 8 
of section 188 of the Charter, in conjunction with the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, thl issue of special revenue bonds to the amount of seventy-four thousand 
sIx hundred and eleven dollars and thirty cents ($74,611.30) to meet the conditions 
nhich I have described in the Borough of The Bronx. 

An itemized statement of this request follows. This request confornis practically 
to ml estimate for 1910 for The Bronx: 

Salaries and Wages, Division of Sweepin 

I Assistant to Section Foreman 	..

[...]

to the tests specified in the contract between that firm and this Depart-
ment. 

Under the original contract for the ten (10) units installed at the two hig'1 
pressure fire service stations, the average price per unit was, in round ntnnhers, ahi,llt 
twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000), so that, considering that only one unit : rl, ou 
to be provided for at each station, that the work of cutting out and replacing the 
floor, not included in the former contract, is to be done by the contractors, and par-
ticularly that the work is to he done while the stations are in service under a high

[...]

11''e would therefore request that we be permitted to order the New York Edison 
Company to furnish this service so ]on;; as it is necessary up to and including Decem-
her 31, 1909. The total expenditure necessary was estimated at about five thousand dol-
lar; ($5,000), but it appears note that it nlay reach seven thousand five hundred dol-
talrs ($7,500). 

As no other company could furnish the power and the arrangement is one that was 
of benefit to the traveling public over the Queensboro Bridge, I Would therefore re-
luest that N'ottr Boarll allow us to contract for this service to the amount of $7,500

[...]

.York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and hereby 
i., authorized and empowered to purchase in the open market, without public letting, the 
fresh fruits and vegetables required during the year 1910 for the use of the various 

hospitals of the Department, at a cost not to exceed the sum of eleven thousand two 
hundred dollars ($11,200). 

FRANCIS P. BENT, JAMES J. SMITH, JOHN F. WALSH, ALEXANDER S. 
DRESCIII?R, THO il.AS F. BARTON, MAX S. LEVINE, Committee on Public 
Letting. 

Board of Trustees, Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, 
First Avenue and Twenty-sixth Street, 

New York, February 10, 1910.